
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
321 
331 
312 
316 
348 
429 
444 
446 

372 

Name 
Riccardo Colombo 
Georges Nassar 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Zain Selim 
Nikolaos Rouppas 
Marcelo Cosas 
Andre Khoury 
Tawfiq Najjar 

Mohammed Mneimneh 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Master 

Senior 

Laps 
7 
7 
6 
6 
7 
6 
7 
9 

6 

Best Tm 
40.129 
40.245 
40.404 
40.454 
41.031 
41.454 
42.139 
42.787 

40.300 

Diff 

0.116 
0.275 
0.325 
0.902 
1.325 
2.010 
2.658 

Gap 

0.116 
0.159 
0.050 
0.577 
0.423 
0.685 
0.648 

Last Tm 
40.572 
40.605 
40.404 
40.505 
41.616 
47.660 
42.196 
43.175 

40.371 

Total Tm 
7:40.443 
7:39.980 
7:02.220 
7:01.477 
7:40.775 
5:10.092 
5:49.869 
7:23.219 

7:00.998 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  
3  
4  

Official Result 
Kart No. 316, 372, 348 & 446 - Fastest lap(s) invalidated - Track Limits 
Kart No. 372 - DQ from Qualifying - Underweight 
Kart No. 348 - Start from back of grid in Pre-final -  Dangerous joining 
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Orbits 
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Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME UAE Pre-Season Cup 2023 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 14:40:51 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

01/10/2023 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
331 
372 
316 
312 
348 
429 
321 
444 

446 

Name 
Georges Nassar 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Zain Selim 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Nikolaos Rouppas 
Marcelo Cosas 
Riccardo Colombo 
Andre Khoury 

Tawfiq Najjar 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Senior 
Master 

Master 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

16 

Best Tm 
40.195 
40.194 
40.350 
40.374 
40.280 
41.271 
40.225 
41.949 

42.228 

Diff 

0.579 
0.998 
5.347 
3.547 

19.026 
20.165 
28.856 

DNF 

Gap 

0.579 
0.419 
1.800 
2.549 

13.679 
1.139 
8.691 

Total Tm 
12:16.637 
12:17.216 
12:17.635 
12:21.984 
12:20.184 
12:35.663 
12:36.802 
12:45.493 

11:25.027 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
2  
4  
5  
6  

Official Result  
Kart No. 321 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back front bumper 
Kart No. 321 - 10 Seconds penalty - Jump start 
Kart No. 348 - 1 Grid Place penalty - Gaining unfair advantage 
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Margin of Victory 

0.579 

Avg. Speed 

77.059 

Best Lap Tm 

40.194 

Best Speed 

78.459 

Best Lap by 

372 - Mohammed Mneimneh 

 

IAME UAE Pre-Season Cup 2023 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Pre-Final 

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:16:38 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

01/10/2023 15:55 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
331 
321 
316 
372 
312 
348 
429 
444 
446 

Name 
Georges Nassar 
Riccardo Colombo 
Zain Selim 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Nikolaos Rouppas 
Marcelo Cosas 
Andre Khoury 
Tawfiq Najjar 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Master 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 

Best Tm 
40.052 
40.207 
40.303 
40.222 
40.297 
40.264 
41.186 
41.803 
42.341 

Diff 

7.937 
8.669 
9.825 

14.914 
21.375 
36.821 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Gap 

7.937 
0.732 
1.156 
5.089 
6.461 

15.446 
1 Lap 

22.553 

Total Tm 
14:42.798 
14:50.735 
14:51.467 
14:52.623 
14:57.712 
15:04.173 
15:19.619 
14:44.241 
15:06.794 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Results 
Kart No. 446 - 3 Seconds penatly - Tramline Infringement (2 Wheels) 
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Margin of Victory 

7.937 

Avg. Speed 

75.018 

Best Lap Tm 

40.052 

Best Speed 

78.738 

Best Lap by 

331 - Georges Nassar 

 

IAME UAE Pre-Season Cup 2023 

SENIOR/MASTER 

Final 

Race (21 Laps) started at 17:51:47 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

01/10/2023 17:30 


