

1 OCTOBER 2023







PRE-SEASON CUP

IAME UAE Pre-Season Cup 2023

SENIOR/MASTER

Qualifying Practice

Sorted on best lap time

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km

` ' '

01/10/2023 14:30



Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 14:40:51

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	Last Tm	Total Tm
1	321	Riccardo Colombo	Senior	7	40.129			40.572	7:40.443
2	331	Georges Nassar	Senior	7	40.245	0.116	0.116	40.605	7:39.980
3	312	Saqir Al Qassemi	Senior	6	40.404	0.275	0.159	40.404	7:02.220
4	316	Zain Selim	Senior	6	40.454	0.325	0.050	40.505	7:01.477
5	348	Nikolaos Rouppas	Senior	7	41.031	0.902	0.577	41.616	7:40.775
6	429	Marcelo Cosas	Master	6	41.454	1.325	0.423	47.660	5:10.092
7	444	Andre Khoury	Master	7	42.139	2.010	0.685	42.196	5:49.869
8	446	Tawfiq Najjar	Master	9	42.787	2.658	0.648	43.175	7:23.219
Not classified									
DQ	372	Mohammed Mneimneh	Senior	6	40.300			40.371	7:00.998

Announcements

Official Result

Kart No. 316, 372, 348 & 446 - Fastest lap(s) invalidated - Track Limits

Kart No. 372 - DQ from Qualifying - Underweight

Kart No. 348 - Start from back of grid in Pre-final - Dangerous joining

Orbits

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: RAK TRACK

Printed: 01/10/2023 7:25:34 PM



SENIOR/MASTER

1 OCTOBER 2023







PRE-SEASON CUP

IAME UAE Pre-Season Cup 2023 Sorted on Laps

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km

Pre-Final 01/10/2023 15:55

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:16:38

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	Total Tm
1	331	Georges Nassar	Senior	18	40.195			12:16.637
2	372	Mohammed Mneimneh	Senior	18	40.194	0.579	0.579	12:17.216
3	316	Zain Selim	Senior	18	40.350	0.998	0.419	12:17.635
4	312	Saqir Al Qassemi	Senior	18	40.374	5.347	1.800	12:21.984
5	348	Nikolaos Rouppas	Senior	18	40.280	3.547	2.549	12:20.184
6	429	Marcelo Cosas	Master	18	41.271	19.026	13.679	12:35.663
7	321	Riccardo Colombo	Senior	18	40.225	20.165	1.139	12:36.802
8	444	Andre Khoury	Master	18	41.949	28.856	8.691	12:45.493
Not classified								
DNF	446	Tawfiq Najjar	Master	16	42.228	DNF		11:25.027

Announcements

Official Result

Kart No. 321 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back front bumper

Kart No. 321 - 10 Seconds penalty - Jump start

Kart No. 348 - 1 Grid Place penalty - Gaining unfair advantage

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.579	77.059	40.194	78.459	372 - Mohammed Mneimneh	
				Orbits	

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: RAK TRACK

Printed: 01/10/2023 7:25:47 PM



1 OCTOBER 2023







PRE-SEASON CUP

IAME UAE Pre-Season Cup 2023 Sorted on Laps

SENIOR/MASTER RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km

Final 01/10/2023 17:30

Race (21 Laps) started at 17:51:47

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	Total Tm
1	331	Georges Nassar	Senior	21	40.052			14:42.798
2	321	Riccardo Colombo	Senior	21	40.207	7.937	7.937	14:50.735
3	316	Zain Selim	Senior	21	40.303	8.669	0.732	14:51.467
4	372	Mohammed Mneimneh	Senior	21	40.222	9.825	1.156	14:52.623
5	312	Saqir Al Qassemi	Senior	21	40.297	14.914	5.089	14:57.712
6	348	Nikolaos Rouppas	Senior	21	40.264	21.375	6.461	15:04.173
7	429	Marcelo Cosas	Master	21	41.186	36.821	15.446	15:19.619
8	444	Andre Khoury	Master	20	41.803	1 Lap	1 Lap	14:44.241
9	446	Tawfiq Najjar	Master	20	42.341	1 Lap	22.553	15:06.794

Announcements

Official Results

Kart No. 446 - 3 Seconds penatly - Tramline Infringement (2 Wheels)

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
7.937	75.018	40.052	78.738	331 - Georges Nassar	
					Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: RAK TRACK

Printed: 01/10/2023 7:26:00 PM